San Luis Valley Council of Governments Mini-Grant Awards

2023

Town of Hooper
Town of San Luis
Rio Grande County
Town of Romeo #1
Town of Romeo #2
City of Alamosa #1
City of Alamosa #2
City of Creede
Town of Del Norte
Town of La Jara
Town of Center
Alamosa County
TOTAL

Award Amount
$4,512.38
$4,691.25
$5,000
$3,770
$2,200
$4,515.89
$2,273.82
$5,000
$3,500
$4,200
$5,000
$3,882.15

$41,247.97

2022 NO MINI-GRANTS WERE MADE

2021

Saguache County
Town of Saguache
Town of San Luis

Town of South Fork

City of Alamosa #1
City of Alamosa #2
City of Creede
Costilla County #1
Costilla County #2
Costilla County #3
Costilla County #4
TOTAL

2020

Alamosa County
City of Alamosa
City of Alamosa
Town of Creede
Mineral County
Saguache County
Saguache County
Town of San Luis
TOTAL

2019
Alamosa County
Alamosa County

Award Amount
$1,900
$4,540
$3,567.41
$3,421
$5,000
$5,000
$4,991.89
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$48,420.30

Award Amount
$4,987.50
$5,000

$5,000
$4,993.71
$4,353.26
$2,212.50
$5,000

$4,728

$41,247.97

Award Amount
$5,000
$2,500

Project Description

Town park improvements

Repair pedestrian bridge

Airport fencing

Maintenance building insulation
Heating for mntnc. bldg. & pump house
Security camera update at rec center
Carpet at golf course restaurant
Energy-efficient light fixtures
Baseball park renovations

Upgrade maintenance building
Playground equipment

Security in Clerk & Recorder Office

Project Description

Lighted drop box

Playground equipment

Solar lights for bike racks

Boiler replacement in visitor center
Public Works office remodel

Rec center window replacement
Warming hut at skate pond

Rito Seco Trail bridge #1

Rito Seco Trail bridge #2

Rito Seco Trail bridge #3

Rito Seco Trail bridge #4

Project Description

Mosca Park upgrade

Pumps at recreation center
ADA doors at recreation center
Basham Park renovation
Courthouse landscaping

ADA door and windows

Trail building

Community park trail

Project Description
Airport ADA doors Phase 1
Airport ADA doors Phase 2



Town of Creede
Town of Creede
Town of Crestone
Town of Crestone
Town of Del Norte
Town of La Jara
Mineral County
Mineral County
City of Alamosa
City of Alamosa
City of Alamosa
City of Alamosa
Town of Moffat
City of Monte Vista
Rio Grande County
Saguache County
Town of San Luis
Town of San Luis
Town of San Luis
Town of Saguache
TOTAL

2018

Town of La Jara
Town of San Luis
City of Alamosa
Town of Creede
Town of Crestone
Alamosa County
Mineral County
Town of South Frk
Rio Grande County
City of Monte Vista
TOTAL

2017

Town of Crestone
Mineral County
City of Alamosa
Town of Creede
Saguache County
Rio Grande County
Town of La Jara
TOTAL

2016
Town of La Jara

$4,993.50
$4,890
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$3,950
$2,038.75
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,750
$5,000
$5,000
$4,250
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,241.75
$3,161
$2,100

$95,000

Award Amount
$8,750
52,883
$8,750
$8,750
$4,500
$8,750
$8,750
$18.03
$8,750
$4,48.97

$64,750

Award Amount
$5,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$7,500

$5,000

$2,500

$50,000

Award Amount
$10,000

Landscaping

Lighting upgrade
Playground equipment
Fence & generator

Rural Philanthropy Days
Concrete work
Courthouse clock

Chain link storage
Snowplow

Artscape

Homelessness Initiative
Main Street facade

Park upgrades

City Hall sidewalk

Airport wildlife mitigation
Sidewalks

Playground design
Recycle bins
Solar-powered speed signs
Sidewalks

Project Description

Main Street lighting
Digitize town records
Recreation center lights
Main Street bench and trash cans
Public Works upgrades
Landscaping and irrigation
Electronic and tire recycling
Sign project

Summitville restroom
Sidewalk replacement

Project Description

Master Plan for use of town-owned lots
Digitizing of records

Upgrade chutes at fairgrounds

Replace gazebo in town square
Improvements to airport

Appraisal on railroad

Improvements to town square

Project Description
Replace sidewalk on Main Street



City of Alamosa
Town of Crestone
Town of Crestone
Alamosa County
Rio Grande County
TOTAL

$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$8,750
$10,000

$48,750

First Street design & master plan

Master plan for trail system

Downtown irrigation improvements for landscaping
Landscaping of county building

Public boat ramp



