San Luis Valley Council of Governments Mini-Grant Awards

2023	Award Amount	Project Description
Town of Hooper	\$4,512.38	Town park improvements
Town of San Luis	\$4,691.25	Repair pedestrian bridge
Rio Grande County	\$5,000	Airport fencing
Town of Romeo #1	\$3,770	Maintenance building insulation
Town of Romeo #2	\$2,200	Heating for mntnc. bldg. & pump house
City of Alamosa #1	\$4,515.89	Security camera update at rec center
City of Alamosa #2	\$2,273.82	Carpet at golf course restaurant
City of Creede	\$5,000	Energy-efficient light fixtures
Town of Del Norte	\$3,500	Baseball park renovations
Town of La Jara	\$4,200	Upgrade maintenance building
Town of Center	\$5,000	Playground equipment
Alamosa County	\$3,882.15	Security in Clerk & Recorder Office
TOTAL	\$41,247.97	

2022 NO MINI-GRANTS WERE MADE

2021	Award Amount	Project Description
Saguache County	\$1,900	Lighted drop box
Town of Saguache	\$4,540	Playground equipment
Town of San Luis	\$3,567.41	Solar lights for bike racks
Town of South Fork	\$3,421	Boiler replacement in visitor center
City of Alamosa #1	\$5,000	Public Works office remodel
City of Alamosa #2	\$5,000	Rec center window replacement
City of Creede	\$4,991.89	Warming hut at skate pond
Costilla County #1	\$5,000	Rito Seco Trail bridge #1
Costilla County #2	\$5,000	Rito Seco Trail bridge #2
Costilla County #3	\$5,000	Rito Seco Trail bridge #3
Costilla County #4	\$5,000	Rito Seco Trail bridge #4
TOTAL	\$48,420.30	

2020	Award Amount	Project Description
Alamosa County	\$4,987.50	Mosca Park upgrade
City of Alamosa	\$5,000	Pumps at recreation center
City of Alamosa	\$5,000	ADA doors at recreation center
Town of Creede	\$4,993.71	Basham Park renovation
Mineral County	\$4,353.26	Courthouse landscaping
Saguache County	\$2,212.50	ADA door and windows
Saguache County	\$5,000	Trail building
Town of San Luis	\$4,728	Community park trail
TOTAL	\$41,247.97	

2019	Award Amount	Project Description
Alamosa County	\$5,000	Airport ADA doors Phase 1
Alamosa County	\$2,500	Airport ADA doors Phase 2

Town of Creede	\$4,993.50	Landscaping
Town of Creede	\$4,890	Lighting upgrade
Town of Crestone	\$5,000	Playground equipment
Town of Crestone	\$5,000	Fence & generator
Town of Del Norte	\$2,500	Rural Philanthropy Days
Town of La Jara	\$3,950	Concrete work
Mineral County	\$2,038.75	Courthouse clock
Mineral County	\$5,000	Chain link storage
City of Alamosa	\$5,000	Snowplow
City of Alamosa	\$5,000	Artscape
City of Alamosa	\$2,750	Homelessness Initiative
City of Alamosa	\$5,000	Main Street façade
Town of Moffat	\$5,000	Park upgrades
City of Monte Vista	\$4,250	City Hall sidewalk
Rio Grande County	\$5,000	Airport wildlife mitigation
Saguache County	\$5,000	Sidewalks
Town of San Luis	\$5,000	Playground design
Town of San Luis	\$3,241.75	Recycle bins
Town of San Luis	\$3,161	Solar-powered speed signs
Town of Saguache	\$2,100	Sidewalks
TOTAL	\$95,000	

2018	Award Amount	Project Description
Town of La Jara	\$8,750	Main Street lighting
Town of San Luis	\$2,883	Digitize town records
City of Alamosa	\$8,750	Recreation center lights
Town of Creede	\$8,750	Main Street bench and trash cans
Town of Crestone	\$4,500	Public Works upgrades
Alamosa County	\$8,750	Landscaping and irrigation
Mineral County	\$8,750	Electronic and tire recycling
Town of South Frk	\$ 18.03	Sign project
Rio Grande County	\$8,750	Summitville restroom
City of Monte Vista	\$4,48.97	Sidewalk replacement
TOTAL	\$64,750	

2017	Award Amount	Project Description
Town of Crestone	\$5,000	Master Plan for use of town-owned lots
Mineral County	\$10,000	Digitizing of records
City of Alamosa	\$10,000	Upgrade chutes at fairgrounds
Town of Creede	\$10,000	Replace gazebo in town square
Saguache County	\$7,500	Improvements to airport
Rio Grande County	\$5,000	Appraisal on railroad
Town of La Jara	\$2,500	Improvements to town square
TOTAL	\$50,000	

2016	Award Amount	Project Description
Town of La Jara	\$10,000	Replace sidewalk on Main Street

City of Alamosa	\$10,000	First Street design & master plan
Town of Crestone	\$5,000	Master plan for trail system
Town of Crestone	\$5,000	Downtown irrigation improvements for landscaping
Alamosa County	\$8,750	Landscaping of county building
Rio Grande County	\$10,000	Public boat ramp
TOTAL	\$48,750	